
國立成功大學 USR 相伴 2026 計畫 SIG 共培活動 

大學社會責任下之場域人才培育

一、活動說明 

全球人口分布正以前所未有速度邁向超高齡化，為滿足實現新高齡世代的獨特需

求，我們需以更快腳步規劃與設計下世代新的高齡城市、社區、產品、服務與未來

生活情境，本次國際論壇即聚焦於此些當前關鍵議題，致力於探討營造一個具創新

思維與未來人才準備的的新高齡永續共融環境。 

As the global population ages at an unprecedented rate, there is an urgent need to 

reimagine and redesign our cities, communities, products, services, and future life to meet 

the unique needs of the new elderly. This conference is dedicated to addressing these 

critical issues and fostering an environment where innovative ideas and future talents can 

flourish. 

二、論壇主題 

1. 兩日共同題目：International Conference on Design for Aging Society－

Designing Sustainable and Inclusive Communities for an Aging Society:

Challenges,  Solutions, and Future Talents

2. 8/8 子題目：永續高齡社會的未來情境設計

3. 8/9 子題目：大學社會責任下之場域人才培育

三、活動時間與地點 

1. 日期：08/08(四)與 08/09(五)

2. 時間：09:00~17:00(詳細時間以議程為準)

3. 地點：國立成功大學綠色魔法學校 2F 崇華廳

四、報名連結 

1. 報名表單：

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScdUvyPizmyIkICuK3q3HvO

a6rShOEkI29z4yNwe2Z0FwceZg/viewform

報名表單 QR code 

2. 論壇網站：

https://dfas2024.framer.ai

指導單位︰教育部
主辦單位︰國立成功大學
執行單位︰國立成功大學規劃與設計學院、國立成功大學USR 相伴2026計畫
合辦單位︰國立成功大學人文社會科學中心之社會創新型USR資源中心

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScdUvyPizmyIkICuK3q3HvOa6rShOEkI29z4yNwe2Z0FwceZg/viewform
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScdUvyPizmyIkICuK3q3HvOa6rShOEkI29z4yNwe2Z0FwceZg/viewform
https://dfas2024.framer.ai/


議程 ｜ Agenda 永續高齡社會的未來情境設計
Designing a future scenario of sustainable aging society

報到 Registration

開幕引言 Opening address

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
高齡照護的進展 : 從高科技創新到高感性全面
解決方案  Advancing Care for Senior: From High 
Tech Innovations to High Touch Solutions

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
善用科技發展以改善失智老人照護環境
 Leveraging technology to advance dementia care 
environments 

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
為我們的未來自己而設計 : 後人本中心之情境視
角  Design for Our Futur(ing) Selves: Post Human-
Centered Scenarios

中場休息 Break

高齡友善健康城市 Aging-Friendly Health Cities  
氣候變遷下高密度城市中高齡人口之台灣個案研
究 Ageing Population in High Density Cities under 
Climate Change: A Case Study of Taiwan 

建成環境與身體活動：以臺灣退休人員為例  Built 
Environment and Physical Activity: A Case of 
Retirees in Taiwan  

高齡產品與服務設計 Aging Product and Service Design
以 AI 科技連接高齡社會至未來世界  Bridginging 
the Ageing Society with AI Technology to the 
Future World

從新創到市場 : 以 AI 驅動的新式復健智慧健促
服務系統 From Start-up to Market: A Novel AI-
driven Rehabilitation System-IHPSS

午餐 Lunch

高齡住宅與社區 Aging Community and Building
重想智慧住宅 Re-thinking Smart House

超高齡社會下高齡者生活社區營造  Elderly Life 
and Community Building in Super-Ageing Society

因應超高齡社會住宿式機構的模式轉換與探
討 Model Transformation and Exploration of 
Residential Institutions in Super-Ageing Society 

顏慶全 院長 / 副教授 | 新加坡國立大學 
Yen, Ching-Chiuan
Dean's Chair / Associate Professor | National 
University of Singapore, Singapore

饒尹凌 副教授  | 賓州州立大學 
Jao, Ying-Ling 
Associate Professor | Pennsylvania State 
University, USA

稻村德州 助理教授  | 九州大學 
Inamura Tokushu
Assistant Professor | Kyushu University , 
Japan

趙子元 教授  | 國立成功大學都市計畫系
Chao, Tzuyuan
Professor | Department of Urban Planning, 
NCKU

黃暖晴 助理教授  | 中山醫學大學公共衛生學
系
Huang, Nuan-Ching
Assistant Professor | Department of Public 
Health, Chung Shan Medical University

蔡美玲 副教授  | 國立成功大學生理學研究所 
Tsai, Mei-Ling
Associate Professor | Department of 
Physiology, NCKU

林彥呈 教授  | 國立成功大學工業設計系 
Lin, Yang-Cheng
Professor | Department of Industiral Design, 
NCKU

簡聖芬 副教授  | 國立成功大學建築學系
Chien, Sheng-Fen
Associate Professor | Department of 
Architecture, NCKU

陳柏宗 副教授 / 建築師  | 國立成功大學老年
學研究所
Chen, Po-Tsung
Associate Professor / Architect | Institute of 
Gerontology, NCKU

游如玉 副執行長  | 台南市基督教靑年會社會
福利慈善事業基金會
You, Ru-Yuh
Deputy Director | Tainan YMCA Social Welfare 
Foundation

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:10

09:10-09:40

09:40-10:10

10:10-10:40

10:40-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-11:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:50

12:50-13:10

13:10-13:30

13:30-13:50

高齡未來生活情境 Future Aging Life Scenarios 
社會處方箋驅動之高齡創意老化：參與式
藝術的實例  Creative Aging Driven by Social 
Prescriptions：the Real Case on Participatory 
Art  

以參與式設計與虛擬實境探索超高齡社會的未
來交通 Exploring Future Transportation for a 
Super-Aged Society Using Participatory Design 
and Virtual Reality 

以創意老化為基礎之業餘傳統音樂社團的高齡
者音樂參與 Creative Aging-based Elderly Music 
Participation for Amateur Traditional Music Club

中場休息 Break

高齡醫療系統發展 Geriatric Medical System
「凍齡熟成學」：從行為醫學與失能年齡常模以及
人口與高齡科技研究經驗匯整的老年學應用學
派設計 “Ageless with Aging School”: The Design 
of an Applied School of Gerontology based 
on the Experience of Behavioral Medicine and 
Disability Age Norms as well as Population and 
Gerontechnology Research

以內在健康力為核心的高齡整合照顧模式
Intrinsic Capacity-based Aging Integrative 
Caring Model

奇美五全照護模式 Holistic Caring Model in 
ChiMei Hospital

中場休息 Break

高齡設計教育 Elderly Design Education
以健康照護為基礎的共融服務設計課程發展與
評估
Development and Evaluation of an Inclusive 
Service Design Course for Healthcare Students

老人醫院服務設計工作坊發展 Service Design 
Workshop on Geriatric Hospital

高齡照護新創 Start-ups on Elderly Caring
最佳化生活照顧品質的數位服務平台發展 A 
Digital Service Platform for Optimizing Quality of 
Life (QoL) on Healthcare

教育新創服務的推動與挑戰 Promotion and 
Challenge of New Start-up Service on Elderly 
Education

林蕙玟 副教授 | 國立成功大學創意產業設計
研究所 
Lin, Hui-Wen
Associate Professor | Institute of Creative 
Industries Design, NCKU

張昇崑 助理教授 | 國立成功大學不分系 / 成大
前瞻醫材中心
Jack Shen-Kuen Chang,
Assistant Professor | The Cross College Elite 
Program, Medical Device Innovation Center, 
NCKU

楊佳翰 所長 | 國立成功大學創意產業設計研
究所
Yang, Chia-Han
Chairman | Institute of Creative Industries 
Design, NCKU

邱靜如 所長 | 國立成功大學老年學研究所
Chiu, Ching-Ju 
Chairman | Institute of Gerontology, NCKU

楊宜靑 主任 | 成大醫院高齡醫學部
Yang, Yi-Ching 
Director / Dr. | Department of Geriatric 
Medicine, NCKU Hospital

蔡岡廷 部長 | 奇美醫院老年醫學科
Tsai, Kang-Ting
Director / Dr. | Department of Geriatrics and 
Gerontology, ChiMei Hospital

馬慧英 教授 | 國立成功大學 職能治療系
Ma, Hui-Ing
Professor | Department of Occupational 
Therapy, NCKU

黃仲菁 助理教授 | 國立成功大學不分系
Huang, Chung-Ching
Assistant Professor | The Cross College Elite 
Program, NCKU

吳珮菁 創辦人 | 吾不私照護平台
Wu, Pei-Ching
Foundr | Optimal Overall Professional Service 
(Oops)

黃祐丞 創辦人 | 爺奶師令部
Huang, You-Cheng
Founder | The Grandparents Command

13:50-14:10

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-14:55

14:55-15:15

15:15-15:35

15:35-15:55

15:55-16:00

16:00-16:20

16:20-16:40

16:40-17:00

17:00-17:20

8/ 8THU



議程 ｜ Agenda 大學社會責任下的場域人才培育
Talent cultivation under university social responsibility

8/ 9FRI

報到 Registration

開幕引言 Opening address

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
Through 20 years of activities by a university-
launched NPO

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
活躍高齡社區的創新與挑戰
Innovations and Challenges in an Active Ageing 
communities

中場休息 Break

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
生きる場の創出に向けて研究、実践、学習、地域
を横断し重ねあわせる
Crossing and Overlapping Studies, Practices, 
Learnings and Areas for Making Livable Places

午餐 Lunch

超高齡社會議題下的場域人才培育 
Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Aging Society Issue
引言 Introduction

培育學生參與推展高齡健康之大學社會在地實踐
計畫經驗分享 - 以提升高齡科技與行動力之健康
社區為例
Cultivating college students to participate in 
University Social Responsibility projects to 
promote healthy lifestyles for the elderly -  
experience sharing in improving technology and 
promoting active living for healthy community

USR 相伴 2026 計畫至日本千葉之跨國實踐型課
程經驗
Experiences from the International Practical 
Course of the Go Together 2026 USR Program in 
Chiba, Japan

回饋與 QA Feedback and QA time

陳玉女副校長 | 國立成功大學 
CHEN, Yuh-Neu
V.P. | NCKU, Taiwan

鈴木雅之教授 | 千葉大學 
SUZUKI, Masayuki,  
Prof. / Vice Dean | Chiba 
University, Japan

陳正見博士 | 新加坡社科大學 
Kelvin TAN,  
Head, Minor in Applied Ageing 
Studies programme | SUSS, 
Singapore

山田協太准教授 | 筑波大學 
YAMADA, Kyota, 
A.P. | University of Tsukuba , Japan

主持人：
董旭英教授 | 國立成功大學 
Moderator: TUNG, Yuk-Ying, 
Prof. | NCKU, Taiwan

林麗娟教授 | 國立成功大學 
LIN, Li-Chuan
 Prof. | NCKU, Taiwan

劉立凡教授 | 國立成功大學 
LIU, Li-Fan 
Prof. | NCKU, Taiwan

09:00-09:30

09:30-09:40

 

09:40-10:20

 

10:20-11:00

11:00-11:10

 
11:10-11:50

11:50-13:00

 

13:00-13:05

13:05-13:25

13:25-13:45

13:45-14:00

中場休息 Break

歷史區域再生議題下的場域人才培育 
Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Historical Area 
Regeneration Issue
引言 Introduction

木建築整修的國際實習
International Internship in Timber Building 
Restoration

場域實踐型人才培育 - 場域支持型國際工作坊的
學習
Field-based practical talent cultivation - the 
learning of field-Based International Workshop

回饋與 QA Feedback and QA time

中場休息 Break

國際專題演講 Keynote speech
國際合作型 USR 計畫的借鏡與輸出 
The reference and export of the international 
collaborative USR project

綜合座談 Final Panel Discussion

主持人：
蔡群立主任 | 國立成功大學 
Moderator: TSAI, Chun-Li, 
Director / Prof. | NCKU, Taiwan

陳正哲教授 | 南華大學 
CHEN, Cheng-Che, 
Prof. | Nanhua University, Taiwan

陳世明副教授 | 國立成功大學 
CHEN, She-Ming 
A.P. | NCKU, Taiwan

鄭健雄特聘教授  
國立暨南國際大學 
CHENG, Jen-Son 
Distinguished Prof. | NCNU, Taiwan

陳玉女副校長 , 
V.P. CHEN, Yuh-Neu, 
鈴木雅之教授 , 
 Prof. SUZUKI Masayuki, 
陳正見博士 , 
 Dr.Kelvin TAN, 
山田協太准教授 , 
A.P. YAMADA Kyota, 
鄭健雄特聘教授 , 
Distinguished Prof. CHENG, Jen- 
Son,
董旭英教授 
Prof. TUNG, Yuk-Ying

14:00-14:10

 

14:10-14:15

14:15-14:35

14:35-14:55

14:55-15:10

15:10-15:20

 
15:20-16:00

16:00-16:30
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