國立成功大學 USR 相伴 2026 計畫 SIG 共培活動 大學社會責任下之場域人才培育

一、活動說明

全球人口分布正以前所未有速度邁向超高齡化,為滿足實現新高齡世代的獨特需求,我們需以更快腳步規劃與設計下世代新的高齡城市、社區、產品、服務與未來生活情境,本次國際論壇即聚焦於此些當前關鍵議題,致力於探討營造一個具創新思維與未來人才準備的的新高齡永續共融環境。

As the global population ages at an unprecedented rate, there is an urgent need to reimagine and redesign our cities, communities, products, services, and future life to meet the unique needs of the new elderly. This conference is dedicated to addressing these critical issues and fostering an environment where innovative ideas and future talents can flourish.

二、論壇主題

1. 兩日共同題目: International Conference on Design for Aging Society—Designing Sustainable and Inclusive Communities for an Aging Society: Challenges, Solutions, and Future Talents

2. 8/8 子題目:永續高齡社會的未來情境設計

3. 8/9 子題目:大學社會責任下之場域人才培育

三、活動時間與地點

1. 日期:08/08(四)與08/09(五)

2. 時間:09:00~17:00(詳細時間以議程為準)

3. 地點:國立成功大學綠色魔法學校 2F 崇華廳

四、報名連結

報名表單:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScdUvyPizmyIkICuK3q3Hv0a6rSh0EkI29z4yNwe2Z0FwceZg/viewform



報名表單 QR code

2. 論壇網站:

https://dfas2024.framer.ai

指導單位:教育部

主辦單位:國立成功大學

執行單位:國立成功大學規劃與設計學院、國立成功大學USR 相伴2026計畫

合辦單位:國立成功大學人文社會科學中心之社會創新型USR資源中心

議程 | Agenda

08:30-09:00	報到 Registration	
09:00-09:10	開幕引言 Opening address	
09:10-09:40	國際專題演講 Keynote speech 高齡照護的進展:從高科技創新到高感性全面 解決方案 Advancing Care for Senior: From High Tech Innovations to High Touch Solutions	顏慶全 院長 / 副教授 新加坡國立大學 Yen, Ching-Chiuan Dean's Chair / Associate Professor National University of Singapore, Singapore
09:40-10:10	國際專題演講 Keynote speech 善用科技發展以改善失智老人照護環境 Leveraging technology to advance dementia care environments	饒尹凌 副教授 賓州州立大學 Jao, Ying-Ling Associate Professor Pennsylvania State University, USA
10:10-10:40	國際專題演講 Keynote speech 爲我們的未來自己而設計:後人本中心之情境視 角 Design for Our Futur(ing) Selves: Post Human- Centered Scenarios	稻村德州 助理教授 九州大學 Inamura Tokushu Assistant Professor Kyushu University , Japan
10:40-10:50	中場休息 Break	
10:50-11:10	高齡友善健康城市 Aging-Friendly Health Cities 氣候變遷下高密度城市中高齡人口之台灣個案研究 Ageing Population in High Density Cities under Climate Change: A Case Study of Taiwan	趙子元 教授 國立成功大學都市計畫系 Chao, Tzuyuan Professor Department of Urban Planning, NCKU
11:10-11:30	建成環境與身體活動:以臺灣退休人員爲例 Built Environment and Physical Activity: A Case of Retirees in Taiwan	黃暖晴 助理教授 中山醫學大學公共衛生學系 Huang, Nuan-Ching Assistant Professor Department of Public Health, Chung Shan Medical University
11:30-11:50	高齡產品與服務設計 Aging Product and Service Design 以 AI 科技連接高齡社會至未來世界 Bridginging the Ageing Society with AI Technology to the Future World	蔡美玲 副教授 國立成功大學生理學研究所 Tsai, Mei-Ling Associate Professor Department of Physiology, NCKU
11:50-12:10	從新創到市場 : 以 AI 驅動的新式復健智慧健促 服務系統 From Start-up to Market: A Novel AI- driven Rehabilitation System-IHPSS	林彥呈 教授 國立成功大學工業設計系 Lin, Yang-Cheng Professor Department of Industiral Design, NCKU
12:10-12:50	午餐 Lunch	
12:50-13:10	高齡住宅與社區 Aging Community and Building 重想智慧住宅 Re-thinking Smart House	簡聖芬 副教授 國立成功大學建築學系 Chien, Sheng-Fen Associate Professor Department of Architecture, NCKU
13:10-13:30	超高齡社會下高齡者生活社區營造 Elderly Life and Community Building in Super-Ageing Society	陳柏宗 副教授 / 建築師 國立成功大學老年 學研究所 Chen, Po-Tsung Associate Professor / Architect Institute of Gerontology, NCKU
13:30-13:50	因應超高齡社會住宿式機構的模式轉換與探討 Model Transformation and Exploration of Residential Institutions in Super-Ageing Society	游如玉 副執行長 台南市基督教靑年會社會福利慈善事業基金會 You, Ru-Yuh Deputy Director Tainan YMCA Social Welfare Foundation

8/ ② 永續高齡社會的未來情境設計

THU O	THU Designing a future scenario of sustainable aging society		
13:50-14:10	高齡未來生活情境 Future Aging Life Scenarios 社會處方箋驅動之高齡創意老化:參與式 藝術的實例 Creative Aging Driven by Social Prescriptions:the Real Case on Participatory Art	林蕙玟 副教授 國立成功大學創意產業設計研究所 Lin, Hui-Wen Associate Professor Institute of Creative Industries Design, NCKU	
14:10-14:30	以參與式設計與虛擬實境探索超高齡社會的未來交通 Exploring Future Transportation for a Super-Aged Society Using Participatory Design and Virtual Reality	張昇崑 助理教授 國立成功大學不分系 / 成大前瞻醫材中心 Jack Shen-Kuen Chang, Assistant Professor The Cross College Elite Program, Medical Device Innovation Center, NCKU	
14:30-14:50	以創意老化為基礎之業餘傳統音樂社團的高齡 者音樂參與 Creative Aging-based Elderly Music Participation for Amateur Traditional Music Club	楊佳翰 所長 國立成功大學創意產業設計研究所 Yang, Chia-Han Chairman Institute of Creative Industries Design, NCKU	
14:50-14:55	中場休息 Break		
14:55-15:15	高齡醫療系統發展 Geriatric Medical System 「凍齡熟成學」:從行為醫學與失能年齡常模以及人口與高齡科技研究經驗匯整的老年學應用學派設計 "Ageless with Aging School": The Design of an Applied School of Gerontology based on the Experience of Behavioral Medicine and Disability Age Norms as well as Population and Gerontechnology Research	邱靜如 所長 國立成功大學老年學研究所 Chiu, Ching-Ju Chairman Institute of Gerontology, NCKU	
15:15-15:35	以內在健康力爲核心的高齡整合照顧模式 Intrinsic Capacity-based Aging Integrative Caring Model	楊宜靑 主任 成大醫院高齢醫學部 Yang, Yi-Ching Director / Dr. Department of Geriatric Medicine, NCKU Hospital	
15:35-15:55	奇美五全照護模式 Holistic Caring Model in ChiMei Hospital	蔡岡廷 部長 奇美醫院老年醫學科 Tsai, Kang-Ting Director / Dr. Department of Geriatrics and Gerontology, ChiMei Hospital	
15:55-16:00	中場休息 Break		
16:00-16:20	高齡設計教育 Elderly Design Education 以健康照護為基礎的共融服務設計課程發展與 評估 Development and Evaluation of an Inclusive Service Design Course for Healthcare Students	馬慧英 教授 國立成功大學 職能治療系 Ma, Hui-Ing Professor Department of Occupational Therapy, NCKU	
16:20-16:40	老人醫院服務設計工作坊發展 Service Design Workshop on Geriatric Hospital 高齢照護新創 Start-ups on Elderly Caring	黃仲菁 助理教授 國立成功大學不分系 Huang, Chung-Ching Assistant Professor The Cross College Elite Program, NCKU	

16:40-17:00

17:00-17:20

Education

最佳化生活照顧品質的數位服務平台發展 A Digital Service Platform for Optimizing Quality of Life (QoL) on Healthcare

教育新創服務的推動與挑戰 Promotion and Challenge of New Start-up Service on Elderly

吳珮菁 創辦人 | 吾不私照護平台 Wu, Pei-Ching Foundr | Optimal Overall Professional Service

黃祐丞 創辦人 | 爺奶師令部 Huang, You-Cheng Founder | The Grandparents Command

(Oops)

議程 | Agenda

09:00-09:30	報到 Registration	
09:30-09:40	開幕引言 Opening address	陳玉女副校長 國立成功大學 CHEN, Yuh-Neu V.P. NCKU, Taiwan
09:40-10:20	國際專題演講 Keynote speech Through 20 years of activities by a university-launched NPO	鈴木雅之教授 千葉大學 SUZUKI, Masayuki, Prof. / Vice Dean Chiba University, Japan
10:20-11:00	國際專題演講 Keynote speech 活躍高齡社區的創新與挑戰 Innovations and Challenges in an Active Ageing communities	陳正見博士 新加坡社科大學 Kelvin TAN, Head, Minor in Applied Ageing Studies programme SUSS, Singapore
11:00-11:10	中場休息 Break	
11:10-11:50	國際專題演講 Keynote speech 生きる場の創出に向けて研究、実践、学習、地域 を横断し重ねあわせる Crossing and Overlapping Studies, Practices, Learnings and Areas for Making Livable Places	山田協太准教授 筑波大學 YAMADA, Kyota, A.P. University of Tsukuba, Japan
	⊢ ±7 .	
11:50-13:00	午餐 Lunch	
11:50-13:00 13:00-13:05	午餐 Lunch 超高齡社會議題下的場域人才培育 Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Aging Society Issue 引言 Introduction	主持人: 董旭英教授 國立成功大學 Moderator: TUNG, Yuk-Ying, Prof. NCKU, Taiwan
	超高齡社會議題下的場域人才培育 Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Aging Society Issue	董旭英教授 國立成功大學 Moderator: TUNG, Yuk-Ying,
13:00-13:05	超高齡社會議題下的場域人才培育 Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Aging Society Issue 引言 Introduction 培育學生參與推展高齡健康之大學社會在地實踐計畫經驗分享 - 以提升高齡科技與行動力之健康社區爲例 Cultivating college students to participate in University Social Responsibility projects to promote healthy lifestyles for the elderly - experience sharing in improving technology and	董旭英教授 國立成功大學 Moderator: TUNG, Yuk-Ying, Prof. NCKU, Taiwan 林麗娟教授 國立成功大學 LIN, Li-Chuan
13:00-13:05 13:05-13:25	超高齡社會議題下的場域人才培育 Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Aging Society Issue 引言 Introduction 培育學生參與推展高齡健康之大學社會在地實踐 計畫經驗分享 - 以提升高齡科技與行動力之健康 社區爲例 Cultivating college students to participate in University Social Responsibility projects to promote healthy lifestyles for the elderly - experience sharing in improving technology and promoting active living for healthy community USR 相伴 2026 計畫至日本千葉之跨國實踐型課程經驗 Experiences from the International Practical Course of the Go Together 2026 USR Program in	董旭英教授 國立成功大學 Moderator: TUNG, Yuk-Ying, Prof. NCKU, Taiwan 林麗娟教授 國立成功大學 LIN, Li-Chuan Prof. NCKU, Taiwan 劉立凡教授 國立成功大學 LIU, Li-Fan

8/ **今** 大學社會責任下的場域人才培育 FRI Talent cultivation under university social responsibility

14:00-14:10	中場休息 Break	
14:10-14:15	歷史區域再生議題下的場域人才培育 Field- Based Talent Cultivation for Historical Area Regeneration Issue 引言 Introduction	主持人: 蔡群立主任 國立成功大學 Moderator: TSAI, Chun-Li, Director / Prof. NCKU, Taiwan
14:15-14:35	木建築整修的國際實習 International Internship in Timber Building Restoration	陳正哲教授 南華大學 CHEN, Cheng-Che, Prof. Nanhua University, Taiwan
14:35-14:55	場域實踐型人才培育 - 場域支持型國際工作坊的 學習 Field-based practical talent cultivation - the learning of field-Based International Workshop	陳世明副教授 國立成功大學 CHEN, She-Ming A.P. NCKU, Taiwan
14:55-15:10	回饋與 QA Feedback and QA time	
15:10-15:20	中場休息 Break	
15:20-16:00	國際專題演講 Keynote speech 國際合作型 USR 計畫的借鏡與輸出 The reference and export of the international collaborative USR project	鄭健雄特聘教授 國立暨南國際大學 CHENG, Jen-Son Distinguished Prof. NCNU, Taiwan
16:00-16:30	綜合座談 Final Panel Discussion	陳玉女副校長, V.P. CHEN, Yuh-Neu, 鈴木雅之教授, Prof. SUZUKI Masayuki, 陳正見博士, Dr.Kelvin TAN, 山田協太准教授, A.P. YAMADA Kyota, 鄭健雄特聘教授, Distinguished Prof. CHENG, Jen-Son, 董旭英教授 Prof. TUNG, Yuk-Ying